

## 1303 MM Patchcord





## 850 nm Multimode Pigtail, 50 µm/125 µm, 900 µm Tight Buffer

The fiber optical pigtail is a short optical fiber permanently attached to a source, detector, or other fiber optic device at one end and an optical connector at the other.

## **FEATURES**

- Low Insertion Loss
- High Return Loss
- · Good Duplication and Interchange Ability

## **USE IN**

- Long-distance Trunk Network
- Metro- area Network, Access Network
- DWDM System, Optical Fiber HFC
- Optical Fiber Data Network

Operating Wavelength	850 nm
Insertion Loss	0.2 dB max.
Return Loss	35 dB min.
Repeatability	0.1 dB max.
Interchangeability	0.2 dB max.
Plug Times	1000 times min.
Tensil Strength	100 N min.
Durability	0.2 dB max.
Operating Temperature	-45°C to +75°C
Storage Temperature	-45°C to +85°C
Fiber Model	50/125 μm or 62.5/125 μm